Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case No. 13 of 2025

Tata Steel Utilities and Infrastructure Services Ltd	 Petitioner
Versus	
Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC)	 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate For the Respondent : Ms. Khushboo Kataruka, Advocate

Sl.No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office action
			taken with date
1	2	3	4
02	09.05.2025	Mr. Saket Upadhyay, learned counsel appeared on behalf of	
		the Petitioner. Ms. Khushboo Kataruka, learned counsel appeared	
		on behalf of the Respondent-DVC and filed vakalatnama today.	
		Mr, Saket Upadhaya, learned Counsel prayed for interim	
		relief during the pendency of the approval of the PPA by directing	
		the Respondent-DVC, not to take any coercive action including	
		disconnection of power supply of the Petitioner.	
		Learned counsel for the Respondent prayed for time to file	
		counter affidavit which has not been objected by the petitioner.	
		With the consent of the parties, office to list the case on	
		11.07.2025 at 2.00 PM.	
		In the mean time the Respondent is directed not to	
		disconnect the power supply of the Petitioner till the disposal of	
		this case.	
		Sd/- Sd/-	
		Member (T) Member (L)	